

Z
SLP(C)No. 1058 OF 2002

ITEM No.50

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1058/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2001 in FAO 2916/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With
SLP(C)No.3226/2002,SLP(C)No.4387-4390/2002
(With office report)

SLP(C)No.4540-4542/2002.

SLP(C)No.1094-1096/2002,SLP(C)No.2326/2002 and SLP (C) 1086/2002
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 4387-90

Mr. RK Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. SB Upadhyay, Adv.

in all other matters

Mr. Sunil Kapur, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP 4387-90

Dr. Ramaesh K Haritash, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

in SLP 1086

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

in SLP 2326

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. SUK Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit and Co.

R-4 in SLP 1058

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to serve the unserved respondents.

Meanwhile, if the petitioner herein deposits half of the decretal amount within four weeks from today, before the Tribunal, the order under challenge shall remain stayed. In case the amount is deposited, it will be open to the claimants to withdraw half of the amount without furnishing any security and the remaining half only on furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Presiding Officer of the Tribunal.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master