

SLP(C)No. 21904 OF 2002

ITEM No.21

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21904/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2002 in FAO 4102/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RISHI AGGARWAL & OTHERS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & Office Report)

Date : 29/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. RK Seth,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Anil Mittal,Adv.
No.1 Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
Issue notice.

Dr. Kailash Chand, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed in another two weeks. List thereafter.

In the meantime, in case the petitioner deposits half of the decretal amount with interest within four weeks from today with the Tribunal, the order under challenge shall remain stayed. In case of default, this part of the order shall stand vacated without further reference to the Court and it will be open to the claimants to execute the decree forthwith. In case the amount is deposited by the petitioner, it will be open to the claimants to withdraw the same without furnishing any security.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 3226/2002.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(S.Krishnan)
Court Master