

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.267/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2002 in MA 1049/02
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE BENCH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PREM BAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 20/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petition.

In case the petitioner deposits half of the decretal amount including upto date interest before the Tribunal within four weeks from today, the order under challenge shall remain stayed. In default, this order shall stand automatically vacated without reference to the Court. In the event the amount is deposited, it would be open to the claimants to withdraw the amount without furnishing any kind of security.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 1058/2002.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master