

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC No. 758)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2002 in FAO 3975/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With I.A. 1 for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 24/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P K Seth, Adv.
Mr. Anurag G Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition.

In case the petitioner deposits half of the decretal amount including upto date interest before the Tribunal within four weeks from today, the order under challenge shall remain stayed. In default, this order shall stand automatically vacated without reference to the Court. In the event the amount is deposited, it would be open to the claimants to withdraw the amount without furnishing any kind of security.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 1058/2002.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master