

\212
SLP(C)No. 5417 OF 2003

ITEM No.18

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5417/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2002 in FAO 4988/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P K Seth, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief returna
ble at an early date. Dasti service in addition.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 1058/2002.

(D.P. WALIA)(S. KRISHNAN)
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER